S.J.R. 8

JOINT RULES RESOLUTION - REQUESTS FOR APPROPRIATION AMENDMENTS

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

January 30, 2024 3:23 PM

Senator **Jen Plumb** proposes the following amendments:

- 1. Page 1, Lines 9 through 10:
 - 9 General Description:
 - This joint rules resolution addresses { the referral of } requests for appropriation.
- 2. Page 1, Lines 12 through 17:
 - 12 This resolution:
 - defines "capital development project";
 - 14 \rightarrow \{\text{requires the House or Senate chair of the Executive Appropriations Committee to}\}
 - 15 refer a request for appropriation for a capital development project to the

 - 17 makes technical and conforming changes.
- 3. Page 2, Lines 38 through 46:
 - 38 (ii) the Senate chair of the Executive Appropriations Committee, if the sponsor is a
 - 39 Senate member.
 - 40 { (2) (3) (a) | The | Subject to Subsection (2)(b), the } (3) The House or Senate chair of the
 - 41 Executive Appropriations Committee shall refer the request for appropriation to the joint
 - 42 appropriations subcommittee with oversight responsibility or to the Executive Appropriations
 - 43 Committee.
 - 44 { (b) If a request for appropriation is for a capital development project, the House or
 - 45 Senate chair of the Executive Appropriations Committee shall refer the request to the
 - 46 <u>Infrastructure and General Government Appropriations Subcommittee.</u>}
- 4. Page 2, Lines 56 through 58:
 - 56 (iii) recommend to the Executive Appropriations Committee that all or part of the
 - 57 requested appropriation be placed on a funding prioritization list.
 - (5) The Infrastructure and General Government Appropriations Subcommittee shall, in accordance with Subsection (4), consider any request for appropriation for a capital development project.
 - 58 Section 2. Effective date.